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Manufacturer
Howa
Henry
Howa

Tri-Star
Henry
Kel Tec
Browning
Remington
Henry
Ruger
Mossberg
Ruger

Mossberg
Ruger
Stoeger
Glock
Pointer
Pointer
Remington
Winchester
Smith & Wesson
Walther
Kimber
Bersa
Smith & Wesson
Ruger
Hertitage
Savage
Ruger
Ccz
Savage
Glock
Savage
Smith & Wesson
Henry
Kel Tec
Savage
Springfield
Ruger

Ccz
Rossi
Smith & Wesson
Stoeger
Savage

Mossberg
Weatherby
Tristar
Remington
Smith & Wesson
Tikka
Howa
Kahr

Model
1500
Classic 22
1500
Setter O/U
H009
Sub2000
X Bolt
870 28"
HO15
10/22 Rifle
500 Camo
American
Predator
Silver Res.
Wrangler
P3500
G19
o/u
Acrius
870
SXP
SDOVE
P-22
K6S
Firestorm
M&P 40 Shield
PC Carbine
Rough Rider
Axis I
Super Redhawk
1012
64
G21SF
Al7 Target
M&P 15-22
H004Y
KS7
17 BMAG
XD9101
10/22 Go Wild
Camo
75B
Tuffy 18.5
Shield
Condor
110 Engage
Hunter XP
935WF
Element
Viper
700SPS
M&P 15 Sport I
T3X
1500
cw9

Cal/Gauge
30-06
22
243
12GA
30-30
223
270 Win
12 GA
243
22
12 GA
6.5CM

20GA
22
12 GA
9mm
12 GA
20 GA
12 GA
12 GA
40 S&W
22
357 MAG
380 ACP
40 S&W
9mm
22LR
30-06
44 mag
12 GA
22LR
45 ACP
17 HMR
22
22LR
12 GA
17 HMR
9mm
22LR

9mm
410
9mm
12 GA
270 Win

12 GA
12 GA
12 GA
300WM
270Win
7MM
270 Win
9mm

TWENTY TWENTY THREE

UNS

02 WEEKS

by GUN OWNERS OF CALIFORNIA

1 GUN EVERY WEEK FOR 52 WEEKS
$50 PER TICKET | ONLY 1,500 TICKETS SOLD

Winning ficket numbers are announced every
Saturday morning and every winner is noftified the
following Monday morning by GOC staff. Must be
21 years or older to participate. Ticket holder must
comply with all State and Federal gun laws.

Raffle Rules: Tickets cost $50 each. You can buy as many
tickets as you want while supplies last. Ticket purchasers
must be at least 21 years old to participate. Only 1,500
tickets will be sold. One gun will be raffled off every week
for 52 weeks and the raffle will commence on January 7,
2023. Firearms listed on the back of the ticket will be
awarded in the order indicated and will not be
substituted with another week's gun. Once a winning
ticket has been selected, it cannot win again. All state
and federal laws apply. Each week’s winner will be
notified by GOC and informed as to where they can pick
up their firearm. If the winner cannot be contacted by
phone, noftification will be made by mail to the winner’s
address with instructions. All winners must make
arrangements with the dealer they are directed to by
GOC within 30 days of winning. The winner must present
the winning ficket along with identification to the dealer.
Winner must be present at gun dealer to fill out required
state and federal paperwork and pay background
check/transfer fees. California’s 10 day waiting period
applies to all firearms transfers.

After the 10 day waiting period, winner is free to receive
their firearm. Law requires that you pick up your firearm
within 20 days after the 10 day waiting period for a total
of not more than 30 days or else they will have to
undergo another 10 day waiting period. Winners must
complete the process within 60 days total or risk forfeiture
of the firearm back to GOC, Inc. GOC, Inc. reserves the
right to substitute a firearm or offer a gift certificate of
similar value due to circumstances beyond our control.
Weekly winners will be selected by random selection and
announced every Saturday morning by “California
Sportsman” radio host Sep Hendrickson or his designee
during his radio show on Sports Radio KHTK 1140 AM
between 6 and 8 AM. In the event that the show is not
aired for any reason, winners will be announced the
following Monday morning (except on holidays) and
results will be posted on GOC, Inc.'s website which is
www.gunownersca.com. Any money received by GOC
after all fickets have been sold will be refunded to the
donor in fullimmediately. All proceeds go to benefit Gun
Owners of California, Inc.



