1 Howa 2 Henry 3 Howa	1500 30-06 Classic 22 22	
,	Classic 22 22	
3 Howa		
	1500 243	
4 Tri-Star	Setter O/U 12GA	
5 Henry	H009 30-30	
6 Kel Tec	Sub2000 223	
7 Browning	X Bolt 270 WIn	
8 Remington	870 28" 12 GA	
9 Henry	H015 243	
10 Ruger	10/22 Rifle 22	
11 Mossberg	500 Camo 12 GA	
12 Ruger	American 6.5 CM	
	Predator	
13 Mossberg	Silver Res. 20 GA	
14 Ruger	Wrangler 22	
15 Stoeger	P3500 12 GA	
16 Glock	G19 9mm	
17 Pointer	O/U 12 GA	
18 Pointer	Acrius 20 GA	
19 Remington	870 12 GA	
20 Winchester	SXP 12 GA	
21 Smith & Wesson	SD9VE 40 S&W	
22 Walther	P-22 22	
23 Kimber	K6S 357 MAG	
24 Bersa	Firestorm 380 ACP	
25 Smith & Wesson M	I&P 40 Shield 40 S&W	
26 Ruger	PC Carbine 9mm	
27 Hertitage	Rough Rider 22LR	
28 Savage	Axis II 30-06	
29 Ruger Su	per Redhawk 44 mag	
30 CZ	1012 12 GA	
31 Savage	64 22LR	
32 Glock	G21SF 45 ACP	
33 Savage	A17 Target 17 HMR	
34 Smith & Wesson	M&P 15-22 22	
35 Henry	H004Y 22LR	
36 Kel Tec	KS7 12 GA	
37 Savage	17 BMAG 17 HMR	
38 Springfield	XD9101 9mm	
39 Ruger 1	D/22 Go Wild 22LR Camo	
40 CZ	75B 9mm	
41 Rossi	Tuffy 18.5 410	
42 Smith & Wesson	Shield 9mm	
43 Stoeger	Condor 12 GA	
Ü	110 Engage 270 Win	
3avage	Hunter XP	
45 Mossberg	935WF 12 GA	
46 Weatherby	Element 12 GA	
47 Tristar	Viper 12 GA	
48 Remington	700SPS 300WM	
49 Smith & Wesson M	&P 15 Sport II 270Win	
50 Tikka	T3X 7MM	
51 Howa	1500 270 Win	
52 Kahr	CW9 9mm	



1 GUN EVERY WEEK FOR 52 WEEKS

\$50 PER TICKET | ONLY 1,500 TICKETS SOLD

Winning ticket numbers are announced every Saturday morning and every winner is notified the following Monday morning by GOC staff. Must be 21 years or older to participate. Ticket holder must comply with all State and Federal gun laws.

Raffle Rules: Tickets cost \$50 each. You can buy as many tickets as you want while supplies last. Ticket purchasers must be at least 21 years old to participate. Only 1,500 tickets will be sold. One gun will be raffled off every week for 52 weeks and the raffle will commence on **January 7**, 2023. Firearms listed on the back of the ticket will be awarded in the order indicated and will not be substituted with another week's gun. Once a winning ticket has been selected, it cannot win again. All state and federal laws apply. Each week's winner will be notified by GOC and informed as to where they can pick up their firearm. If the winner cannot be contacted by phone, notification will be made by mail to the winner's address with instructions. All winners must make arrangements with the dealer they are directed to by GOC within 30 days of winning. The winner must present the winning ticket along with identification to the dealer. Winner must be present at aun dealer to fill out required state and federal paperwork and pay background check/transfer fees. California's 10 day waiting period applies to all firearms transfers.

After the 10 day waiting period, winner is free to receive their firearm. Law requires that you pick up your firearm within 20 days after the 10 day waiting period for a total of not more than 30 days or else they will have to undergo another 10 day waiting period. Winners must complete the process within 60 days total or risk forfeiture of the firearm back to GOC, Inc. GOC, Inc. reserves the right to substitute a firearm or offer a gift certificate of similar value due to circumstances beyond our control. Weekly winners will be selected by random selection and announced every Saturday morning by "California Sportsman" radio host Sep Hendrickson or his designee during his radio show on Sports Radio KHTK 1140 AM between 6 and 8 AM. In the event that the show is not aired for any reason, winners will be announced the following Monday morning (except on holidays) and results will be posted on GOC, Inc.'s website which is www.gunownersca.com. Any money received by GOC after all tickets have been sold will be refunded to the donor in full immediately. All proceeds go to benefit Gun Owners of California, Inc.